Free cash flow per share 71.7p (2008: 50.6p)

+41.7%

Free cash flow £99.5m (2008: £71.4m)

+39.4%

3

Average Sales Per Pub Week
(including VAT)

24.7

26.4

28.0 28.2
29.0

30.3 30.1 29.9

20.0
21.0
22.0
23.0
24.0
25.0
26.0
27.0
28.0
29.0
30.0
31.0

£000

2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

Sales resilient despite tough market conditions and impact of new openings

4

Like-for-Like Sales/Profits

Strong bar sales. Food sales reflect tougher comparatives.

% 2009 2008 2007 2006 2005

Bar +2.5 -4.3 +3.3 +2.2 -1.4

Food -0.4 +7.9 +12.6 +3.6 +2.1

Machines -7.5 -5.8 +2.7 -1.4 -2.4

Total LFL sales +1.2 -1.1 +5.6 +2.0 -0.6

LFL profits -1.7 -6.6 +7.0 +5.9 -4.0

5

Operating Margin Excluding Exceptionals

Gross margin maintained
– Higher food costs
– Better buying

Wages % lower
– Minimum wage increase
– Favourable sales mix
– Lower staff turnover and improved

scheduling
Operating costs
– Higher utility rate
– Utility consumption saving
– Lower consumables and repairs
– Lower head office costs

Depreciation lower as % of sales

Net increase in underlying operating margin of 20 basis points

6

Operating Margin -

Summary

2009
£000

2009
% of
Sales

2008
£000

2008
% of
Sales

Turnover 955,119 - 907,500 -

Pub operating profit 178,803 18.8 172,855 19.1

Head office costs (34,137) (3.6) (35,018) (3.9)

Share Incentive Plan (2,569) (0.3) (2,319) (0.3)

Depreciation (45,096) (4.7) (45,061) (5.0)

Exceptional items (21,920) (2.3) (3,275) (0.3)

Operating Profit 75,081 7.9 87,182 9.6

7

Exceptional Items –

Summary

2009
£000

2008
£000

Litigation 1,565 1,125

Redundancy - 906

Impairment 6,527 -

Aborted Properties 1,954 980

Loss on asset disposal 2,450 264

Depreciation 9,424 -

Total 21,920 3,275

8

Depreciation

Detailed review of fixed asset register

Some assets not depreciated in line with accounting policy

Exceptional charge relates to prior year impact

Current year impact c£800k

Reclassification of accumulated depreciation of £41.3m out of F & F and into short and
long leasehold

NBV of F & F now £73.1m (2008: £46.3m)

F & F depreciation charge now £20.7m (2008: £28.2m)

Based on similar CAPEX spend as this year, would expect depreciation charge to remain
relatively constant going forward

9

Allocation of Resources

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

Dividends

Buybacks